

## Western Oregon University Foundation Board Code of Ethics Adopted – June 2021

## WOU FOUNDATION MISSION STATEMENT

Strengthen, serve and support the mission of Western Oregon University.

## **WOU'S MISSION STATEMENT**

Western Oregon University creates lasting opportunities for student success through transformative education and personalized support.

## **OUR CODE OF ETHICS**

The Western Oregon University Foundation promises integrity in our actions and taking responsibility for our decisions.

In my capacity as a Foundation Board Trustee or volunteer WOU Foundation Board Committee Member, I am committed to:

- Acting honestly and truthfully in all of transactions and dealings.
- Avoiding conflicts of interest.
- Appropriately dealing with apparent conflicts of interest should they occur.
- Treating donors fairly with dignity, respect and confidentiality.
- Sharing information, when appropriate, without sacrificing confidentiality,
- Pledging to fulfill my fiduciary responsibility that the Foundation manages its funds responsibly and prudently.
- Exercising due diligence that the policies of the Foundation are in writing and officially adopted.
- Complying with both the spirit and letter of the law as it relates to non-profit organizations.
- Being mindful of Western Oregon University's mission and its students in our actions and fundraising endeavors.

M١	/ signature	signifies	mν	commitment to	the	above	promises
1 7 1 7	Juguature	Significa	1117		, ,,,,	above	promises.

Signature	Date
Name (please print)	

